

Choo-Choose Your Donation

Thank you for considering Crossroads Village and Huckleberry Railroad's CHOO-CHOOSE YOUR DONATION program as an important fundraiser tool.

Requirements to be met for consideration of a donation:

- Submit donation request on your organization's letterhead with details about your fundraising event.
- Submit your request to our office at least 30 days prior to your event.
- Attach proof that your group or organization is deemed (by the Internal Revenue Service) as a 501 (c)3 tax exempt organization.
- Choose the level of exposure you are able to provide in the exchange for your donation by filling out and returning this Choo-Choose Your Donation form.
- Only one (1) request per organization, per year, will be honored.

Check the	hov novt	to the	loval of	VOUE C	hoico
Cneck the	pox next	to tne	ievei ot	vour c	:noice:

Receive 4 Crossroads Village & Huckleberry Railroad (CRV) passes (Value \$108.00)
Display CRV logo and web address on your organization's promotional ads for one month or for the duration of your event, whichever is longer.
-OR-
Display CRV logo with a sentence about our involvement in your event and a link to the website on your organization's social media pages, two posts prior to the event.
Receive 8 Crossroads Village & Huckleberry Railroad (CRV) passes (Value \$216.00)
Display CRV logo and web address on your organization's promotional ads, plus 1 social media post with CRV logo, linking to Parks website.
-OR-
Post CRV logo with sentence about our involvement in your event and a link to Parks website on social media posts, with 3 total posts.
Receive 12 Crossroads Village & Huckleberry Railroad (CRV) passes (Value \$324.00)
Display CRV logo and web address on your organization's advertisement AND post CRV logo with sentence about our involvement in your event with a link to Parks website on 3 social media posts.

Additional Information:

- Questions? Email parkswebteam@gcparks.org -OR- call 810.249.3812
- Submit Choo-Choose Your Donation form and required information listed above to: parkswebteam@gcparks.org
 OR- mail to: Genesee County Parks, Donation Requests, 5045 E Stanley Rd, Flint, MI 48506

